

drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.70 OF 2026**

Surekha Monan Madake and Others

APPLICANTS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Another

RESPONDENTS

Dr. A. A. Takalkar, APP for the Respondent – State

.....  
.....

**[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. None for the Applicants even at the second call.
2. Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

**[ NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI ]**  
**JUDGE**