

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.70 OF 2026

Surekha Monan Madake and Ors.

....Applicants

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra and Anr.

....Respondents

None for Applicant.

Ms. S. N. Deshmukh, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

DATE : 12th MARCH, 2026.

Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2026.03.14
10:36:40
+0530

P.C.

1. When the matter is called out, none appears for the Applicant, though the matter has been circulated for urgent relief.
2. Stand over to 16th April, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)