

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 70 OF 2026

Surekha Mohan Madake And Ors. ... Applicants

Versus

State Of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 160 OF 2026

Umakant Chandrakant Deshmane ... Applicant

Versus

Surekha Mohan Madake And Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Nandan G. Gavali (through VC) for the Applicant.

Mr. Shrikant Yadav, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 17th APRIL 2026.

P. C. :-

1. At the request of the parties, stand over to 18th April 2026
2. To be tagged along with Anticipatory Bail Application No. 69 of 2026, Anticipatory Bail Application No. 29 of 2026 and Anticipatory Bail Application No. 71 of 2026.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]