

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 70 OF 2026

Surekha Mohan Madake And Ors. ... Applicants

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 160 OF 2026

Umakant Chandrakant Deshmane ... Applicant

Versus

Surekha Mohan Madake And Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Nandav Gavali for the Applicant.

Mr. Shrikant Yadav, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 24th APRIL 2026.

P C. :-

1. Learned APP submits that the Investigating Officer is unable to attend the Court today and therefore seeks a short accommodation.
2. At her request, stand over to 30th April 2026.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]