

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 29 OF 2026

Somnath Prakash BhosaleAPPLICANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 69 OF 2026

Mahesh Baban ShendekarAPPLICANT
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH
CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 70 OF 2026

Surekha Mohan Madake And Ors.APPLICANT
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH
CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 71 OF 2026

Kantilal Manik PatilAPPLICANT
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

Adv.Jaydeep D Mane through VC for Applicant in ABA/29/26
Adv. Ganesh M. Khatkale for Applicant in ABA/69/26

S N Deshmukh APP for State/Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE J**

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/05/2026 (F. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)