

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 70 OF 2026

Surekha Mohan Madake And Ors. ... Applicants

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 160 OF 2026
IN
CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 70 OF 2026

Umakant Chandrakant Deshmane ... Intervenor

In the matter between :-

Surekha Mohan Madake And Ors. ... Applicants

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Nandan G. Gavali for Applicant in ABA/70/2026.

Mrs. S.N. Deshmukh, A.P.P. for Respondent-State.

Mr. Vaibhav R. Gaikwad for Intervenor / Complainant.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 8th May 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Learned A.P.P. seeks time to take instructions.
2. Stand over to 15th June 2026.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN

Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2026.05.09
15:43:21
+0530