

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 70 OF 2026

Surekha Mohan Madake And Ors. ...Applicants
Versus
State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 160 OF 2026
IN
CRIMINAL ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 70 OF 2026**

Umakant Chandrakant Deshmane ...Applicant
Versus
Surekha Mohan Madake And Ors. ...Respondents

Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2026.06.15
14:47:38
+0530

None for Applicants.

Mr. Anand Subhash Shalgaonkar, APP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.
DATE : 15th JUNE, 2026.**

P.C.

1. None for the Applicants.
2. Stand over to 16th June, 2026 under the caption 'for Dismissal'.

(MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.)